Western PA Cares for Kids Duathlon and 5K

Race Date
July 30, 2016 Overall Results
..... 5K RUN  --no- S weee Bike  ee- e T2 e e 2Mile - Total
Place  Name Bib Age Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rate Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Pace Time

1 Buddy Young 59 47 1 17:43.0 5:43 2 0:09.0 1 34:07.0 21.1 4 0:11.0 5 14:57.0 7:29 1.07:07.0
2 Bash Brothers 7 25 2 17:49.0 5:45 1 0:06.0 3 36:45.0 19.6 6 0:14.0 2 13:19.0 6:40 1:08:13.0
3 Keelan Kunselman 18 17 5 19:34.0 6:19 13 0:31.0 6 38:22.6 18.8 1 0:10.2 7 15:18.1 7:39 1:13:55.9
4  Mike Shaffer 64 42 4 19:30.2 6:17 20 0:38.0 5 37:48.2 19.0 19 0:23.6 8 15:38.9 7:49 1:13:59.0
5 Clark Clark 12 45 16 23:07.0 7:27 9 0:27.2 2 36:14.2 19.9 5 0:13.0 14 17:24.4  8:42 1:17:26.0
6 Terry Reid 60 57 7 19:47.6 6:23 3 0:22.5 8 41:46.1 17.2 9 0:15.6 9 15:59.8 8:00 1:18:11.8
7 Team Ruby 78 47 6 19:37.6 6:20 16 0:33.5 13 44:.08.1 16.3 10 0:16.0 3 14:01.3 7:01 1:18:36.7
8 Ruff Daddies 65 59 15 22:575 7:24 6 0:25.9 4 37:08.7 194 8 0:15.4 17 18:20.4 9:10 1:19:08.1
9 Caleb Parkes 81 15 11 21:24.0 654 32 1:11.9 7 40:51.2 176 27 0:29.2 10 16:17.3 8:09 1:20:13.8
10 Xavier Molnar 19 17 8 20:40.4 6:40 18 0:34.3 10 42:195 17.0 23 0:26.7 16 18:05.1 9:03 1:22:06.2
11 Kennedy Weisner 68 20 3 19:30.0 6:17 14 0:32.9 17 48:225 149 36 1:16.3 1 12:33.6 6:17 1:22:15.4
12 Justin Manns 77 16 10 20:45.3 6:42 12 0:30.3 16 44:495 16.1 2 0:10.3 11 16:34.2 8:17 1:22:49.8
13 Dual Athletes 23 15 17 23:08.4 7:28 10 0:27.6 14 44:31.7 16.2 15 0:19.5 6 15:15.9 7:38 1:23:43.3
14 Calvin Doolittle 82 13 21 23:341 7:36 4 0:22.7 12 42:55.2 16.8 7 0:14.8 15 17:36.3 8:48 1:24:43.3
15 Crucial Fix 17 49 9 20:44.8 6:41 5 0:25.7 18 48:36.8 14.8 3 0:10.3 4 14:47.3 7:24 1:24:45.2
16 Luc Doolittle 83 15 20 23:32.3 7:35 7 0:26.7 9 42:115 171 12 0:16.4 18 19:06.6 9:33 1:25:33.7
17 Shaffer Family 71 35 13 22:29.5 7:15 26 0:43.4 11 42:46.7 16.8 20 0:24.3 22 21:07.5 10:34 1:27:315
18 Joe Sulpizio 72 27 14 22547 7:23 21 0:38.2 22 51:05.4 141 22 0:25.8 19 19:35.9 9:48 1:34:40.2
19 Bodden Bodden 53 58 24 25:549 8:21 11 0:29.6 19 49:30.4 145 11 0:16.0 20 20:05.0 10:03 1:36:16.2
20 Renee Miller 52 31 22 25:05.2 8:05 17 0:33.8 20 50:18.9 143 16 0:19.7 21 20:19.1 10:10 1:36:37.0
21 Team CJS 10 12 25 27:11.9 8:46 28 0:52.7 24 51:41.2 139 13 0:18.0 12 16:40.9 8:20 1:36:44.9
22 Austin Dahl 73 19 12 21:489 7:.02 31 1.01.0 26 56:25.8 12.8 30 0:47.0 13 17:.07.1 8:34 1:37:10.0
23 Dans Girls 61 44 35 33:50.2 1055 24 0:41.7 15 44:446 16.1 24 0:27.9 29 24:01.2 12:01 1:43:45.7
24 Jacob Dunkleberger 51 10 19 23:25.6 7:33 19 0:35.1 28 57:20.2 126 14 0:19.2 28 23:57.4 11:59 1:45:37.7
25 Marlo Perry 74 44 28 30:22.3 9:48 35 1:47.3 21 51:00.8 14.1 33 0:51.0 25 21:48.4 10:54 1:45:50.0
26 Roseville Runners 20 36 23 25249 812 25 0:41.9 29 58:04.4 124 18 0:22.7 26 22:38.1 11:19 1:47:12.2
27 Ashley Wiggins 55 31 27 30:06.2 9:43 22 0:40.7 23 51:41.0 139 28 0:39.3 31 25:07.3 12:34 1:48:14.7
28 Melissa Dunkleberger 50 37 26 27:46.0 8:57 8 0:26.8 30 1:01:52.3 116 25 0:28.1 27 22:44.2 11:22 1:53:17.6
29 Tommy Bowen 9 13 30 30:25.1 9:49 27 0:45.8 27 56:49.6 127 34 0:53.1 34 27:39.3 13:50 1:56:33.0
30 Becky Johnston 76 37 33 32:35.1 10:31 23 0:41.1 25 55:34.1 13.0 21 0:25.3 33 27:19.1 13:40 1:56:34.8
31 Rich Beach 57 36 18 23:19.8 7:31 15 0:32.9 36 1:15:184 956 17 0:20.5 24 21:22.9 10:41 2:00:54.6
32 Ellen Beckjord 25 38 29 30:225 9:48 36 2:45.0 35 1:10:50.0 10.2 32 0:50.4 23 21:17.6 10:39 2:06:05.7
33 Andrea Nonne 24 38 31 30:48.2 956 30 0:56.3 33 1:.08:459 105 31 0:50.4 30 24:52.9 12:26 2:06:13.9

Results By Gingerbread Man Running Co. Gingerbread Man Running Co. 1 07/30/2016 02:01:28



Race Date
July 30, 2016
----- 5K Run ----
Place Name Bib Age Rnk Time Pace Rnk
34 Team Felmlee 16 35 32 30:53.2 9:58 29
35 Jessica Simpson 80 34 34 33:48.8 10:54 33
36 Faith O'Brien 11 40 36 38:16.0 12:21 34

Results By Gingerbread Man Running Co. Gingerbread Man Running Co.

Western PA Cares for Kids Duathlon and 5K

Overall Results

Tl - e Bk e een T2 e el 2 Mile  ----- Total
Time Pace Rnk Time Rate Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Pace Time
0:54.9 34 1:10:13.1 10.3 26 0:28.6 32 26:45.2 13:23 2:09:15.1
1:33.9 31 1:.06:51.7 10.8 29 0:42.3 35 27:55.4 13:58 2:10:52.3
1:35.2 32 1:.06:55.4 108 35 1:00.8 36 33:01.8 16:31 2:20:49.4

2 07/30/2016 02:01:28



Western PA Cares for Kids Duathlon and 5K

Race Date
July 30, 2016 Age Group Results
Duathlon
Open Winners
Place e 5KRun -—-—- - Tl Bike - T2 - 2 Mile - Total
Place Overal Name Bib Age Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rate Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Pace Time
1 6 Kennedy Weisner 68 20 rrx* 19:30.0 6:17 ***x* 0:32.9 wRIkR A8:22.5 14,9 wkxx 1:16.3 Fkkkx 12:33.6 3:42 1:22:15.4
2 11 Renee Miller 52 31 ****  25:05.2 8:05 **rx 0:33.8 ®kxk 50:18.9 14,3 *rikx 0:19.7 *ekkx o 20:19.1 4:21 1:36:37.0
3 14  Marlo Perry 74 44 *xx% 30:22.3 9:48 *rxx 1:47.3 wFrkk 51:00.8 14,1 wERx* 0:51.0 wRkek - 21:48.4 4:46 1:45:50.0

Results By Gingerbread Man Running Co. Gingerbread Man Running Co. 1 07/30/2016 02:02:32



Race Date Western PA Cares for Kids Duathlon and 5K
July 30, 2016 Age Group Results

Duathlon

Female 30 to 39

Place e 5KRun -—-—- - Tl Bike - T2 - 2 Mile - Total

Place Overal Name Bib Age Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rate Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Pace Time
1 15 Ashley Wiggins 55 31 2 30:06.2 9:43 2 0:40.7 1 51:41.0 13.9 3 0:39.3 4  25.07.3 4:53 1:48:14.7
2 16 Melissa Dunkleberger 50 37 1 27:46.0 8:57 1 0:26.8 3 1.01:52.3 116 2 0:28.1 2 22442 5:06 1:53:17.6
3 18 Becky Johnston 76 37 5 32:35.1 10:31 3 0:41.1 2 55341 130 1 0:25.3 5 27191 5:15 1:56:34.8
4 20 Ellen Beckjord 25 38 3  30:225 9148 6 2:45.0 6 1:10:50.0 10.2 6 0:50.4 1 21:17.6 5:41 2:06:05.7
5 21 Andrea Nonne 24 38 4 30:48.2 9:56 4 0:56.3 5 1:08:459 105 5 0:50.4 3 24529 5:41 2:06:13.9
6 22  Jessica Simpson 80 34 6 33:48.8 10:54 5 1:33.9 4 1:.06:51.7 10.8 4 0:42.3 6 27:55.4 554 2:10:52.3

Female 40 to 49

Place 5KRun - - Tl e Bike - T2 - - 2 Mile - Total

Place Overal Name Bib Age Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rate Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Pace Time
1 23 Faith O'Brien 1 40 2 38:16.0 12:21 1 1:35.2 1 1:06:55.4 10.8 1 1:00.8 1 33:.01.8 6:21 2:20:49.4
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Western PA Cares for Kids Duathlon and 5K

Race Date
July 30, 2016 Age Group Results
Duathlon
Open Winners
Place e 5KRun -—-—- - Tl Bike - T2 - 2 Mile - Total
Place Overal Name Bib Age Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rate Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Pace Time
1 1 Keelan Kunselman 18 17 Fxaxx 19:34.0 6:19 *x¥x* 0:31.0 wRrkR 38:22.6  18.8 xEkx* 0:10.2 Fkkkx 15:18.1 3:20 1:13:55.9
2 2 Mike Shaffer 64 42 **+x 10:30.2 6:17 *rx 0:38.0 wkxk 37:48.2 19.0 Frxx 0:23.6 *ekkx - 15:38.9 3:20 1:13:59.0
3 3 Terry Reid 60 57 wrRxk 19:47.6 6:23 **x* 0:22.5 wEIER 41:46.1  17.2 FERx* 0:15.6 ok 15:59.8 3:31 1:18:11.8

Results By Gingerbread Man Running Co. Gingerbread Man Running Co. 3 07/30/2016 02:02:32



Western PA Cares for Kids Duathlon and 5K

Race Date
July 30, 2016 Age Group Results
Duathlon
Male 15 and Under
Place e 5KRun -—-—- - Tl Bike - T2 - 2 Mile - Total
Place Overal = Name Bib Age Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rate Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Pace Time
1 4  Caleb Parkes 81 15 1 21:24.0 6:54 5 1:11.9 1 40:51.2 17.6 4 0:29.2 1 16:17.3 3:37 1:20:13.8
2 8 Calvin Doolittle 82 13 4 23:34.1 7:36 1 0:22.7 3 42552 16.8 1 0:14.8 2 17:36.3 3:49 1:24:43.3
3 9 Luc Doolittle 83 15 3 23:32.3 7:35 2 0:26.7 2 42:115 17.1 2 0:16.4 3 19:06.6 3:51 1:25:33.7
4 13 Jacob Dunkleberger 51 10 2 23:25.6 7:33 3 0:35.1 5 57:20.2 126 3 0:19.2 4 23574 4:45 1:45:37.7
5 17 Tommy Bowen 9 13 5 30:25.1 9:49 4 0:45.8 4 56:49.6 127 5 0:53.1 5 27:39.3 5:15 1:56:33.0
Male 16 to 19
Place 5KRun -——- Tl e e Bike - e T2 e 2 Mile  -—-- Total
Place Overal Name Bib Age Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rate Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Pace Time
1 5 Xavier Molnar 9 17 1 20:40.4 6:40 2 0:34.3 1 42:195 17.0 2 0:26.7 3 18:05.1 3:42 1:22:06.2
2 7  Justin Manns 77 16 2 20:45.3 6:42 1 0:30.3 2 44:495 16.1 1 0:10.3 1 16:34.2 3:44 1:22:49.8
3 12  Austin Dahl 73 19 3 21:48.9 7:.02 3 1:01.0 3 56:25.8 12.8 3 0:47.0 2 17:07.1 4:23 1:37:10.0
Male 20 to 29
Place e B5KRun -——- TL  em e Bike = ----- - T2 - e 2 Mile - Total
Place Overal Name Bib Age Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rate Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Pace Time
1 10 Joe Sulpizio 2 27 1 22:54.7 7:23 1 0:38.2 1 51:05.4 14.1 1 0:25.8 1 19:35.9 4:16 1:34:40.2
Male 30 to 39
Place BKRUN —cee eeee TL Bike - T2 e 2 Mile - Total
Place Overal Name Bib Age Rnk Time Pace nk Time Pace nk Time Rate Rnk Time Pace nk Time Pace Time

Results By Gingerbread Man Running Co. Gingerbread Man Running Co. 4 07/30/2016 02:02:32



Western PA Cares for Kids Duathlon and 5K

Race Date
July 30, 2016 Age Group Results
Duathlon
Male 30 to 39
Place e 5KRun -—-—- - Tl Bike - T2 - 2 Mile - Total
Place Overal  Name Bib Age Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rate Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Pace Time
1 19 Rich Beach 7 36 1 23:19.8 7:31 1 0:32.9 1 1:15:18.4 9.56 1 0:20.5 1 21:22.9 5:27 2:00:54.6

Results By Gingerbread Man Running Co. Gingerbread Man Running Co. 5
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Western PA Cares for Kids Duathlon and 5K

Race Date
July 30, 2016 Age Group Results
Duathlon Team
Female 99 and Under
Place e 5KRun -—-—- - Tl Bike - T2 - 2 Mile - Total
Place Overal Name Bib Age Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rate Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Pace Time
DQ DNF Leone Shaffer 9 33 DQ - -

Results By Gingerbread Man Running Co. Gingerbread Man Running Co.

07/30/2016 02:02:33



Western PA Cares for Kids Duathlon and 5K

Race Date
July 30, 2016 Age Group Results
Duathlon Team
Open Winners
Place e 5KRun -—-—- - Tl Bike - T2 - 2 Mile - Total
Place Overal Name Bib Age Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rate Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Pace Time
1 1 Buddy Young 59 47 rxkxk 17:43.0 5:43 **¥xx 0:09.0 Fhkkk 34:07.0 21.1 *xkxx 0:11.0 Fkkkx 14:57.0 3:01 1:07:07.0
2 2 Bash Brothers 7 25 ¥k 17:49.0 5:45 xrekx 0:06.0 ®kxk 36:45.0 19.6 Frxx 0:14.0 *ekkx o 13:19.0 3:04 1:08:13.0
3 3 Clark Clark 12 45 *x*+xx 23:07.0 7:27 **xx* 0:27.2 FEIER 36:14.2 19,9 wERxk 0:13.0 ok 17:24.4 3:29 1:17:26.0

Results By Gingerbread Man Running Co. Gingerbread Man Running Co. 7 07/30/2016 02:02:33



Western PA Cares for Kids Duathlon and 5K

Race Date
July 30, 2016 Age Group Results
Duathlon Team
Male 15 and Under
Place e 5KRun - T1LT - - Bike - T2 - 2 Mile - Total
Place Overal Name Bib Age Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rate Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Pace Time
1 6 Dual Athletes 3 15 1 23:08.4 7:28 1 0:27.6 1 44:31.7 16.2 2 0:19.5 1 15:15.9 3:46 1:23:43.3
2 10 Team CJS 10 12 2 27119 8:46 2 0:52.7 2 51:41.2 139 1 0:18.0 2 16:40.9 4:21 1:36:44.9
Male 16 and Over
Place 5KRUN e e TL e e Bike s e T2 2 Mile - Total
Place Overal Name Bib Age Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Pace nk Time Rate Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Pace Time
1 4 Team Ruby 78 47 1 19:37.6 6:20 4 0:33.5 3 44:08.1 16.3 4 0:16.0 1 14:01.3 3:32 1:18:36.7
2 5 Ruff Daddies 65 59 4 22:575 724 2 0:25.9 1 37:08.7 194 2 0:15.4 3 18:20.4 3:34 1:19:08.1
3 7  Crucial Fix 17 49 2 20448 6:41 1 0:25.7 5 48:36.8 14.8 1 0:10.3 2 14473 3:49 1:24:45.2
4 8 Shaffer Family 71 35 3 22:29.5 7:15 7 0:43.4 2 42:46.7 16.8 6 0:24.3 5 21:07.5 3:57 1:27:31.5
5 9 Bodden Bodden 53 58 6 25:54.9 8:21 3 0:29.6 6 49:30.4 145 3 0:16.0 4 20:05.0 4:20 1:36:16.2
6 11 Dans Girls 61 44 8 33:50.2 10:55 5 0:41.7 4 44446 16.1 7 0:27.9 7 24:01.2 4:40 1:43:45.7
7 12 Roseville Runners 20 36 5 251249 8:12 6 0:41.9 7 58044 124 5 0:22.7 6 22:38.1 4:50 1:47:12.2
8 13 Team Felmlee 16 35 7 30:53.2 9:58 8 0:54.9 8 1:10:13.1 10.3 8 0:28.6 8 26:45.2 5:49 2:09:15.1

Results By Gingerbread Man Running Co. Gingerbread Man Running Co. 8 07/30/2016 02:02:33



Race Date
July 30, 2016

Overall
1
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Name
Ean King
Chad Kauffman
Kellan Haines
Dan Richards
Erika Doolittle
Joyce Brownlee
Lisa Allen
Alexi Minich
Joni Reagan
Erika Romo
Merranda Vander Kelen
Rebecca Reitz
Jennifer Miller

Western PA Cares for Kids Duathlon and 5K
Overall Finish List

Dubois PA

Corsica

Bib No Age Gend AG Place

5K Open
30 38
8 28
14 10
4 42
6 9
26 58
29 54
2 21
21 35
5 17
15 39
27 33
28 28
1

Results By Gingerbread Man Running Co. Gingerbread
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Top Fin
Top Fin
Top Fin
40-49
Top Fin
Top Fin
Top Fin
20-29
30-39
16-19
30-39
30-39
20-29

Time Pace
16:40.0 5:23/M
21:155 6:51/M
25:05.8 8:05/M
25:07.5 8:06/M
25:16.6 8:09/M
29:09.7 9:24/M
30:19.8 9:47/M
30:19.9 9:47/M
30:21.3 9:47/M

31:12.0 10:04/M
34:13.2 11:02/M
35:19.9 11:24/M
35:20.3 11:24/M

07/30/2016 02:02:01



Western PA Cares for Kids Duathlon and 5K

Race Date
July 30, 2016 Age Group Results
5K Open
Open Winners
Place Name City Age Bib No Overall Time Pace
1  Erika Doolittle 9 6 5 25:16.6 8:09/M
2 Joyce Brownlee 58 26 6 29:09.7 9:24/M
3 Lisa Allen 54 29 7 30:19.8 9:47/M

Results By Gingerbread Man Running Co. Gingerbread Man Running Co.
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Western PA Cares for Kids Duathlon and 5K

Race Date
July 30, 2016 Age Group Results
5K Open
Female 16 to 19
Place Name City Age Bib No Overall Time Pace
1 Erika Romo Corsica 17 5 10 31:12.0 10:04/M
Female 20 to 29
Place Name City Age Bib No Overall Time Pace
1 Alexi Minich 21 22 8 30:19.9 9:47/M
2 Jennifer Miller 28 28 13 35:20.3 11:24/M
Female 30 to 39
Place Name City Age Bib No Overall Time Pace
1 Joni Reagan 35 21 9 30:21.3 9:47/M
2 Merranda Vander Kelen 39 15 11 34:13.2 11:02/M
3 Rebecca Reitz 33 27 12 35:19.9 11:24/M

Results By Gingerbread Man Running Co. Gingerbread Man Running Co.
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Western PA Cares for Kids Duathlon and 5K

Race Date
July 30, 2016 Age Group Results
5K Open
Open Winners

Place Name City Age Bib No Overall Time Pace
1 Ean King 38 30 1 16:40.0 5:23/M
2 Chad Kauffman 28 8 2 21:155 6:51/M
3 Kellan Haines 10 14 3 25:05.8 8:05/M

Results By Gingerbread Man Running Co. Gingerbread Man Running Co.
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Western PA Cares for Kids Duathlon and 5K

Race Date
July 30, 2016 Age Group Results
5K Open
Male 40 to 49
Place Name City Age Bib No Overall Time Pace
1 Dan Richards Dubois PA 42 4 4 25:07.5 8:06/M

Results By Gingerbread Man Running Co. Gingerbread Man Running Co. www.gingerbreadmanrunning.com
4 07/30/2016 02:03:11



